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Address, Phone #, 

and E-mail Address 

Accomack and 

Northampton Counties 
26 1/1/1995 

Larry Forbes 

Accomack County 

P.O. Box 388  

Accomack, Virginia 23296 

(757) 787-5708 

lforbes@co.accomack.va.us 
 

Katherine H. Nunez 

Northampton County 

P.O. Box 66 

Eastville, VA 23347 

Phone (757) 678-0440 EXT 503 

Fax (757) 678-0483 

knunez@co.northampton.va.us 

Alexandria 20 1/1/1994 

George N.Williams 

Alexandria Economic Development 

Partnership, Inc. 

1729 King Street 

Suite 410 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

(703) 739-3820 EXT 11 

williams@alexecon.org 

Alleghany County, 

Covington and Clifton 

Forge 

53 1/1/2001 

David Kleppinger 

Alleghany Highlands Economic 

Development Corporation 

1000 Dabney Drive, Suite 150 

Clifton Forge, VA 24422 

Phone (540) 862-0936 

Fax (540) 862-0937 

dkleppinger@allhighlands.org 

 

Bedford City 

 

 

12 

 

 

1/1/2005 

Elizabeth Berry-Mosley 

Planning Department 

P. O. Drawer 807 

Bedford, VA 24523 

(540) 587-6020 

elizabeth@bedfordva.gov 

 

 

Brunswick County and 

Lawrenceville 

 

 

 

 

 

 

32 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/1/1996 

 

 

 

 

 

Joan V. Moore 

Brunswick County IDA 

P. O. Box 48 

Lawrenceville, VA 23868 

(434) 848-0248 

jvmoore@bcida.org   

 

 



Virginia Enterprise Zone Program 
Local Zone Administrator Contact Information 

Updated:  10/17/2008 2 

Locality 
Zone 

Number 

Designation 

Date 

Contact Name, 

Address, Phone #, 

and E-mail Address 

 

 

 

Brunswick County and 

Lawrenceville 

 

 

 

32 

 

 

 

1/1/1996 

CJ Dean 

Town of Lawrenceville 

400 North Main Street 

Lawrenceville, VA 23868 

Phone (434) 848-2414 

Fax (434) 848-9356 

cjdean@lawrencevilleweb.com 

Carroll County and 

Hillsville 
27 1/1/1995 

Kathy Surratt 

Carroll County 

605-1 Pine Street 

Hillsville, VA 24343 

Phone (276) 730-3007 

Fax (276) 730-3004 

ksurratt@chillsnet.org 

Charlotte, Lunenburg, and 

Prince Edward Counties 
48 1/1/2000 

Sharon Carney 

County of Prince Edward 

P. O. Box 625 

Farmville, VA 23901 

(434) 392-1482 

scarney@co.prince-edward.va.us  

 

Susan Adams 

Charlotte County 

PO Box 608 

Charlotte, VA 23923 

(434) 542-5117 

sadams@co.charlotte.va.us 

 

Beverly Hawthorne 

County Administrator’s Office 

11409 Courthouse Road 

Lunenburg, VA 23952 

(434) 696-2546 

bphawthorne@lunenburgva.net 

 

Chesterfield County 

Jefferson Davis Zone 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

21 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/1/1994 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Barbara DelVillar  

Chesterfield County Economic Development 

Office 

9401 Courthouse Rd, Suite B  

Chesterfield, VA  23832  

(804) 318-8559  

barbarad@chesterfieldbusiness.com 
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Chesterfield County 

Jefferson Davis Zone 

 

 

 

 

 

21 

 

 

1/1/1994 

Woody Carr 

(804) 318-8550 

woody@chesterfieldbusiness.com 

Chesterfield County 

Walthall Zone 
33 1/1/1996 

Barbara DelVillar  

Chesterfield County Economic Development 

Office 

9401 Courthouse Rd, Suite B  

Chesterfield, VA  23832  

(804) 318-8559  

barbarad@chesterfieldbusiness.com 

 

Woody Carr 

(804) 318-8550 

woody@chesterfieldbusiness.com 

Danville 01 1/1/2004 

Anne N. Moore-Sparks 

Department of Economic Development 

P. O. Box 3300 

Danville, VA 24543 

(434) 799-5261 

moorea@ci.danville.va.us 

Dickenson County, 

Clintwood and Haysi 
49 1/1/2000 

Charlotte Mullins 

Dickenson County Economic Development 

Office 

P. O. Box 1989 

Clintwood, VA 24228 

(276) 926-1699 

charlotte.mullins@ida.dcwin.org   

 

 

Dinwiddie County and 

Petersburg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

47 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/1/1998 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stephanie S. Allman 

Dinwiddie County, Economic Development 

PO Drawer 70 

Dinwiddie, VA 23841 

Phone (804) 469-4500 EXT 104 

Fax (804) 892-3192 

sallman@dinwiddieva.us 
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Dinwiddie County and 

Petersburg 

 

 

 

47 

 

 

 

1/1/1998 

Vandy Jones 

Economic Development Office 

400 East Washington Street 

Petersburg, VA 23803 

(804) 733-2352 

vjonespetg@earthlink.net 

Galax 13 1/1/1988 

Chuck Riedhammer 

City of Galax 

111 East Grayson Street 

Galax, VA 24333 

Phone (276) 238-8130 

Fax (276) 236-2889 

criedhammer@galaxcity.org 

Greensville County 34 1/1/1996 

Natalie Slate 

County Administration Office 

1750 East Atlantic Street 

Emporia, VA 23847 

(434) 348-4232 

nslate@greensvillecountyva.gov  

Halifax County and South 

Boston 
15 1/1/1988 

Patsy Y. Vaughan 

Industrial Development Authority of 

Halifax County 

PO Box 1281 

South Boston, VA 24592 

(434) 572-1734 

pvaughan@halifaxvirginia.com 

 

Tamyra Vest 

Town of South Boston 

PO Box 417 

South Boston, VA 24592 

Phone (434) 575-4209 

Fax (434) 575-4275 

tvest@southbostonva.us 

Hampton Roads Center 

Zone 
35 1/1/1996 

Mike Yaskowsky 

Department of Development 

1 Franklin Street 

Suite 600 

Hampton, VA 23669 

(757) 727-6237 

myaz@hampton.gov  
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Hampton Urban Zone 

 

08 

 

1/1/2005 

Mike Yaskowsky 

Department of Development 

1 Franklin Street 

Suite 600 

Hampton, VA 23669 

(757) 727-6237 

myaz@hampton.gov  

Henry County and 

Martinsville 1 
36 1/1/1996 

Wade Nester 

Engineering and Mapping Department 

P. O. Box 7 

Collinsville, VA 24078 

(276) 634-2570 

wnester@co.henry.va.us  

 

Susan McCulloch 

Community Planner 

City of Martinsville 

PO Box 1112 

Martinsville, VA 24114 

(276) 403-5156 

smcculloch@ci.martinsville.va.us 

Henry County and 

Martinsville 2 
54 1/1/2001 

Wade Nester 

Engineering and Mapping Department 

P. O. Box 7 

Collinsville, VA 24078 

(276) 634-2570 

wnester@co.henry.va.us  

 

Susan McCulloch 

Community Planner 

City of Martinsville 

PO Box 1112 

Martinsville, VA 24114 

(276) 403-5156 

smcculloch@ci.martinsville.va.us 

Hopewell 09 1/1/2005 

March Altman 

Department of Development 

300 North Main Street 

Hopewell, VA 23860 

(804) 541-2220 

maltman@hopewell.va.us 
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James City County 

 

 

37 

 

 

1/1/1996 

Barbara Watson 

Community Services 

5320 Palmer Lane, Suite 2A 

Williamsburg, VA 23188 

Phone (757) 253-6604 

Fax (757) 253-6833 

bwatson@james-city.va.us  

Lancaster, 

Northumberland, 

Richmond, Westmoreland 

50 1/1/2000 

Jerry Davis 

Northern Neck PDC 

P. O. Box 1600 

Warsaw, VA 22572 

(804) 333-1900 

jdavis@nnpdc17.state.va.us 

Lee County 7 1/1/2005 

Tim Long 

Lee County IDA 

P. O. Box 367 

Jonesville, VA 24263 

(276) 346-7767 

tlong@co.lee.state.va.us 

 

Lunenburg County, 

Kenbridge and Victoria 
55 1/1/2001 

Beverly Hawthorne 

County Administrator’s Office 

11409 Courthouse Road 

Lunenburg, Virginia 23952 

(434) 696-2546 

bphawthorne@lunenburgva.net 

Lynchburg Zone 1 02 1/1/2004 

Marjette L. Glass 

Office of Economic Development 

828 Main Street 

10
th

 Floor 

Lynchburg, VA 24504 

Phone (434) 455-4492 

Fax (434) 847-2067 

Marjette.Glass@lynchburgva.gov   

Lynchburg Zone 2 46 1/1/1996 

Marjette L. Glass 

Office of Economic Development 

828 Main Street 

10
th

 Floor 

Lynchburg, VA 24504 

Phone (434) 455-4492 

Fax (434) 847-2067 

marjette.glass@lynchburgva.gov   
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Mecklenburg County and 

Clarksville 

 

56 

 

1/1/2001 

Gina Mull 

Economic Development Office 

PO Box 307 

Boydton, VA 23917 

(434) 738-6388 

gina.mull@mecklenburgva.com 

 

Mecklenburg County, South 

Hill and LaCrosse 
38 1/1/1996 

Gina Mull 

Mecklenburg County, Economic 

Development Office 

PO Box 307 

Boydton, VA 23917 

(434) 738-6388 

gina.mull@mecklenburgva.com 

 

Kim Callis 

Town of South Hill 

211 S. Mecklenburg Ave. 

South Hill, VA 23970 

Phone (434) 447-3191 

Fax (434) 447-5064 

kcallis@southhillva.org 

Narrows 24 1/1/1994 

James Kast 

P. O. Box 440 

Narrows, VA 24124 

(540) 726-2423 

jkast@suddenlinkmail.com   

Newport News Mid City 

Zone 
30 6/30/1995 

Ted Figura 

Department of Development 

2400 Washington Avenue 

Newport News, VA 23607 

(757) 597-2841 

tfigura@nngov.com  

 

Newport News North Zone 31 6/30/1995 

Ted Figura 

Department of Development 

2400 Washington Avenue 

Newport News, VA 23607 

(757) 597-2841 

tfigura@nngov.com  
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Newport News South Zone 03 1/1/2004 

Ted Figura 

Department of Development 

2400 Washington Avenue 

Newport News, VA 23607 

(757) 597-2841 

tfigura@nngov.com  

Norfolk and Portsmouth 04 1/1/1984 

Carla M. Howard 

Department of Development 

500 East Main Street 

Suite 1500 

Norfolk, VA 23510 

Phone (757) 664-4338 

Fax (757) 664-4315 

carla.howard@norfolk.gov  

 

Thomas Reese 

Department of Economic Development 

200 High Street 

Suite 200 

Portsmouth, VA 23704 

Phone (757) 393-8804 

Fax (757) 393-8293 

thomasr@portsmouthva.gov  

Orange Town 39 1/1/1996 

Stuart Andreason 

Orange Downtown Alliance 

PO Box 283 

Orange, VA 22960 

(540) 672-2540 

(540) 672-1317 

director@orangedowntownalliance.org 

Patrick County and Stuart 22 1/1/2002 

Tom Rose 

Patrick County  

P. O. Box 466 

Stuart, VA 24171 

(276) 694-8367 

trose@co.patrick.va.us 

 

Petersburg 10 1/1/2005 

Vandy Jones 

Economic Development Office 

400 East Washington Street 

Petersburg, Virginia 23803 

(804) 733-2352 

vjonespetg@earthlink.net  
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Pittsylvania County and 

Danville 

 

 

57 

 

 

1/1/2001 

Anne Moore-Sparks 

Department of Economic Development 

P. O. Box 3300 

Danville, VA 24543 

(434) 799-5261 

moorea@ci.danville.va.us 

 

Greg Sides 

Pittsylvania County 

P. O. Box 426 

Chatham, Virginia 24531 

(434) 432-7974 

Greg.Sides@pittgov.org  

Prince George County 16 1/1/1990 

John Kines 

Department  of Economic Development 

P. O. Box 68 

Prince George, VA 23875 

(804) 722-8600 

jkines@princegeorgeva.org 

Pulaski County New River 

Zone 
40 1/1/1996 

Shawn M. Utt 

County Economic Development Office 

143 3rd Street, NW 

Suite 1 

Pulaski, VA 24301 

Phone (540) 980-7710 

Fax (540) 980-7717 

sutt@pulaskicounty.org 

Pulaski County Zone 1 25 1/1/1994 

Shawn M. Utt 

Economic Development Office 

143 3rd Street, NW 

Suite 1 

Pulaski, VA 24301 

Phone (540) 980-7710 

Fax (540) 980-7717 

sutt@pulaskicounty.org 

Pulaski Town 41 1/1/1996 

John White 

Department of Economic Development 

P. O. Box 660 

Pulaski, VA 24301 

(540) 994-8631 

jwhite@pulaskitown.org  
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Richmond East Zone 

 

29 

 

1/1/1995 

Lisbeth Coker 

City of Richmond, Office of Economic 

Development 

501 East Franklin Street 

Suite 800 

Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 646-3792 

cokerlm@ci.richmond.va.us  

Richmond North/Henrico 

County  Zone 
28 1/1/1995 

Lisbeth Coker 

City of Richmond, Office of Economic 

Development 

501 East Franklin Street 

Suite 800 

Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 646-3792 

cokerlm@ci.richmond.va.us  

 

John Young 

Henrico County, Department of Community 

Revitalization 

P. O. Box 27032 

Richmond, VA 23273 

Phone (804) 501-7611 

Fax (804) 501-7630 

you16@co.henrico.va.us  

Richmond South Zone 19 1/1/1993 

Lisbeth Coker 

City of Richmond, Office of Economic 

Development 

501 East Franklin Street 

Suite 800 

Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 646-3792 

cokerlm@ci.richmond.va.us 

Roanoke Zone 1 05 1/1/2004 

Lindsay Hurt 

Department of Economic Development  

111 Franklin Plaza 

Suite 200 

Roanoke, VA 24011 

(540) 853-2717 

lindsay.hurt@roanokeva.gov  
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Roanoke Zone 2 

 

42 

 

1/1/1996 

Lindsay Hurt 

Department of Economic Development  

111 Franklin Plaza 

Suite 200 

Roanoke, VA 24011 

(540) 853-2717 

lindsay.hurt@roanokeva.gov 

Rocky Mount 23 1/1/1994 

Matthew C. Hankins 

Department of Community Development 

345 Donald Avenue 

Rocky Mount, VA  24151 

(540) 483-0907 

mhankins@rockymountva.org 

Saltville/Smyth County 06 1/1/2004 

Steve Johnson  

Economic Development Office 

P. O. Box 730 

Saltville, VA 24370 

Phone (276) 496-5342 

Fax (276) 496-4814 

saltville.sjohnson@comcast.net 

 

Scott County 

 

43 

 

1/1/1996 

John Kilgore 

Economic Development Office 

180 West Jackson Street 

Gate City, VA 24251 

(276) 386-6521 

jkilgore@scottcountyva.com 

Smyth and Washington 

Counties, Chilhowie, Glade 

Spring 

51 1/1/2000 

Dave Barrett 

Mount Rogers PDC 

1021 Terrace Drive 

Marion, VA 24354 

(276) 783-5103 

dabarrett@mrpdc.org 

Staunton 17 1/1/1990 

Amanda Huffman 

Department of Economic Development 

P. O. Box 58 

Staunton, VA 24402 

(540) 332-3869 

huffmanAN@ci.staunton.va.us  
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Suffolk 18 1/1/1990 

Gregory Byrd 

Department of Economic Development 

127 East Washington Street 

Suite 200 

Suffolk, VA 23434 

(757) 514-4042 

gbyrd@city.suffolk.va.us  

Tazewell County 44 1/1/1996 

Margie Bandy Douglass 

Office of Economic Development 

108 East Main Street 

Tazewell, VA 24651 

Phone (276) 988-1270 

Fax (276) 988-2996 

mbandy@tazewellcounty.org 

Warren County 45 1/1/1996 

Jorie Martin 

Economic Development Authority 

P. O. Box 445 

Front Royal, VA 22630 

(540) 635-2182 

martin@wceda.com 

 

 

Waynesboro 14 1/1/1988 

Megan Williamson 

Office of Economic Development 

301 W. Main Street 

Waynesboro, VA 22980 

(540) 942-6779 

williamsonmm@ci.waynesboro.va.us  

Wise County 52 1/1/2000 

Carl Snodgrass 

County Administrator’s Office 

PO Box 570 

Wise, VA 24293 

(276) 328-2321 

snodgrass_c@wisecounty.org 

Wythe County 11 1/1/2005 

Alan Hawthorne 

Joint IDA of Wythe County 

PO Box 569 

Wytheville, VA 24382 

(276) 223-3370 

directorjida@wytheville.org  

 


